
rZSC[L-D:5- 01- E.s 
12733(/2.7g~- ]2-:r~$)
 

(i£P~
 
~~ 

RESIDUAL SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE 

Before: The Honourable Justice Teresa Doherty, Designated Duty Judge 

Registrar: Ms. Binta Mansaray 

Date Filed: 01 July 2020 

In the matter of 

CHARLESGHANKAYTAYLOR 

(Case No. RSCSL-03-01-ES) 

CORRIGENDUM 

PUBLIC 

PROSECUTOR'S RESPONSE TO TAYLOR'S REQUEST FOR TEMPORARY 
TRANSFER TO A SAFE THIRD COUNTRY TO CONTINUE HIS IMPRISONMENT DUE 
TO MASSIVE OUTBREAK OF COVID-19 IN THE UK 

Office of the Prosecutor: Defence Office: 

Mr. James C. Johnson Mr. Ibrahim Sorie Yillah 

Mr. Mohamed A. Bangura Mr. Hassan Sherry 

Counsel for Mr. Charles G. Taylor 

Mr. Essa M. Faal 

RUIDUALSPICIAL COURT FOR SIIRRALIONI 

RECEIVED 
COURT MANAGEMENT 

THE HAGUE 

NAME .~~~~~~~~J~~~9..~.1~t 
SIGN .~....••......__ _ _..•:•. 

20 10 '7 
nl\llE : _ ....>. . 



RSCSL-03-01-ES                     In the matter of Charles Ghankay Taylor                       01 July 2020                                                                                            

                                                                             2 

 

                                                                   CORRIGENDUM 

1. The Prosecutor files this Corrigendum to his Re-filed “Public Prosecutor’s Response to 

Taylor’s Request for Temporary Transfer to a Safe Third Country to Continue his 

Imprisonment due to Massive Outbreak of COVID-19 in the UK”1, filed on 01 July 2020, 

for the purpose of making the following corrections: 

i) Replace the existing cover page with that displayed/annexed hereto. 

ii) Amend the footer on each page of the filing to read,  

“RSCSL-03-01-ES             In the matter of Charles Ghankay Taylor             01 July 2020” 

in the place of, 

“RSCSL-03-01-ES   In the matter of Prosecutor v Charles Ghankay Taylor   24 June 2020” 

 

Filed on 2 July 2020 

 

______________________ 

James C. Johnson 

The Prosecutor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                 
1 In the matter of Prosecutor v. Charles Ghankay Taylor, RSCSL-03-01-ES-1450, Refiled, Public, Taylor’s Request for 

Temporary Transfer to a Safe Third Country to Continue His Imprisonment Due to Massive Outbreak of COVID-19 in 

the UK, 01 July 2020. 

12734



RSCSL-03-01-ES                     In the matter of Charles Ghankay Taylor                       01 July 2020                                                                                            

                                                                             3 

 

                                                                    

    RESIDUAL SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE 

                                 

Before:                   The Honourable Justice Teresa Doherty, Designated Duty Judge  

 

Registrar:              Ms. Binta Mansaray  

 

Date Filed:            01 July 2020  

 

                                                                In the matter of  

     

    CHARLES GHANKAY TAYLOR       

     

          (Case No. RSCSL-03-01-ES) 

______________________________________________________________________________                                                                                         

      PUBLIC  

PROSECUTOR'S RESPONSE TO TAYLOR’S REQUEST FOR TEMPORARY 

TRANSFER TO A SAFE THIRD COUNTRY TO CONTINUE HIS IMPRISONMENT DUE 

TO MASSIVE OUTBREAK OF COVID-19 IN THE UK  

Office of the Prosecutor:                                                                  Defence Office:  

Mr. James C. Johnson                                                                       Mr. Ibrahim Sorie Yillah  

Mr. Mohamed A. Bangura                                                               Mr. Hassan Sherry 

            Counsel for Mr. Charles G. Taylor 

           Mr. Essa M. Faal 

 

 

 

12735




